

TABLE OF CHANGES – INSTRUCTIONS
Form I-485, Confirmation of Bona Fide Job Offer or Request for Job Portability Under
INA Section 204(j)
OMB Number: 1615-0023
12/27/2022

Reason for Revision: FeeRule NPRM
Project Phase: OMBReview

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- Red font = Changes

Expires 12/31/2024
Edition Date 12/23/2022

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
Page 4-5, General Instructions	<p>[Page 4]</p> <p>General Instructions</p> <p>...</p> <p>Filing Fee. There is no filing fee for Supplement J. (See the What Is the Filing Fee section of these Instructions.)</p> <p>Evidence. At the time of filing, you must submit all evidence and supporting documentation listed in the What Evidence Must You Submit With Supplement J section of these Instructions.</p> <p>...</p>	<p>General Instructions</p> <p>...</p> <p>Filing Fee. There is no filing fee for Supplement J. [deleted]</p> <p>Evidence. At the time of filing, you must submit all evidence and supporting documentation listed in the What Evidence Must You Submit With Supplement J section of these Instructions.</p> <p>...</p>
Page 5-6, How To Fill Out Supplement J	<p>[Page 5]</p> <p>How To Fill Out Supplement J</p> <p>...</p> <p>We recommend that you print or save a copy of your completed supplement to review in the future and for your records.</p>	<p>How To Fill Out Supplement J</p> <p>...</p> <p>We recommend that you print or save a copy of your completed supplement to review in the future and for your records.</p>
Page 6,	<p>[Page 6]</p>	

<p>What Is the Filing Fee?</p>	<p>What Is the Filing Fee?</p> <p>There is no filing fee for Supplement J.</p>	<p>[deleted]</p>
<p>Page 6,</p> <p>Where To File?</p>	<p>[Page 6]</p> <p>Where To File?</p> <p>...</p>	<p>Where To File?</p> <p>...</p>
<p>Page 8,</p> <p>Paperwork Reduction Act</p>	<p>[Page 8]</p> <p>Paperwork Reduction Act</p> <p>An agency may not conduct or sponsor an information collection, and a person is not required to respond to a collection of information, unless it displays a currently valid Office of Management and Budget (OMB) control number. The public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated at 60 minutes per response, in addition to the burden for completing Form I-485, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering the required documentation and information, completing the supplement, attaching necessary documentation, and submitting the supplement. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden, to: U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services, Office of Policy and Strategy, Regulatory Coordination Division, 5900 Capital Gateway Drive, Mail Stop #2140, Camp Springs, MD 20588-0009; OMB No. 1615-0023. Do not mail your completed Supplement J to this address.</p>	<p>[Page 8]</p> <p>Paperwork Reduction Act</p> <p>An agency may not conduct or sponsor an information collection, and a person is not required to respond to a collection of information, unless it displays a currently valid Office of Management and Budget (OMB) control number. The public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated at 0.917 hours per response, in addition to the burden for completing Form I-485, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering the required documentation and information, completing the supplement, attaching necessary documentation, and submitting the supplement. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden, to: U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services, Office of Policy and Strategy, Regulatory Coordination Division, 5900 Capital Gateway Drive, Mail Stop #2140, Camp Springs, MD 20588-0009; OMB No. 1615-0023. Do not mail your completed Supplement J to this address.</p>